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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government fix the liability of Capital gain on the buyer alone whenever any foreign multinational company take-over/ buy the business interest of another foreign multinational in India in spite of the fact that the seller do have a capital gain in the deal; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Union Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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